Print NumbeE Print Datdé

NOBLELIFT i&71

Ri decr ubber
NR @
Parts Manua

5906010101

Ver sViOaln

SCcrudblemti fication Nur

Parts N/ @RMIIE N



Pl ease order partsodr oaoomparhyri zed deeé

Il n order to avoid wrong delivery, al/l
foll owing items:

-Truck model, i1 dentification number an
-Orders for spama&ulpiac ttsr @afismassi, omyuani
etc. shal/l i ndi cate the manufacture nt
-Codesurf ocrosmpang parts are shown in the
al so pay attention to the tdietsye, ie@ttac.on(
the number | isted in "Mark" column of
"Mar k" Col umn:

The unmarked indicates the parts are i
Number 1: supply as package. |l ndi catir
parts, swhppclhi ead ei n package unit and in
Number 2: supply with constraints. I n
stock and will be prepared for product
which are in |l ong supply cycle.
NumberpBagtnguppl y. l ndi cating that th
parts due to technical | mprovements a
when these parts run out. Pl ease check
noti ce.

Number piy @s8passembly. |l ndi cating tha
defined by manufacture process, which
Number 5: check other tabl es.

This parts manuaulr icso apldebggarnelper ¢ g womnd
confidentialouagcelmantyhentiyght to cl ai
of any wunauthorized use. Copy without
manu al are not | i moauedcbywpabgvadsi dgioe al
| mprove the products for continuous t e



Tabl e of Content

(O T o] (] I I 1)1 (=Y o o S M
01 Steering maching (59044601350L).......uuuuutriiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiessisssseeerrrerreeereeereeeeaeeessseaasannsaned M
02 Drive Unit (590446013502).....ccuuiiiiieeeeeeeiii ittt eeerereeeeeesesss s s assssnssrerrrrrrrrrrrraaaaeeeeeessend 0
(O T o] (] a2 I £ U o) Q= 1 o = SO p
01 Solution tank (59044602150L).......ccccccurrriiiiiiiirertereeeaeeeeesssssasaererrarrrrerrrrrreeaaeeeeeesssaaaaannnnns p
02 Recovery tank (590446021502)........cccceeiiiiiiiicreiiieeieerrereeaee e e e e s s s s ssasnrr e e e aaaeaaaaa e T
03 Brush system (590446021503). ... uuuuuureriiiiieeeeeeiieiiiiaaaaeeeeerrreererrreaaaaeeeeeessseaaaasnnneesrerereeeeees 49)
04 Front electric motor assembly (590446021504).......uuuuuiiiiiiiiiieeieeeieeeeseeceirererereeeeeeeaeeens M M
05Squeegee system (590446021L505)..... ... uuuuuiiiieiiiietaeeeeeeessieseeierrrrreeerrerereeeaeeessesssaannnnenens MO
06 Solution assembly (590446021506).........ccuuteeiiiiiiiiieeiieirrireeeerrr e eeeeesees s sssnnerrerrrrrreeeeeees M p
07 Front DOAY(590446021507) .. ....uuuuuuuriirieeeerttttaaeeeseessssssesernnesrrerrreeerreeaeesesesssannnnssnrnnsneeeees MT
08 Retaining edg€590446021508).........ccccccuriiiiiiieirereereeeeee e e e s e s s ssser e errrreaeaeeeeeeeasannaan M
09 Wiper frame(59044601700LY).......ccccccueeeeiiieeiieeeee e e ee e e e e e e e e e s s e seserrrrer e erereeaaeeeeeeseesanannannnnnes H M
10Wheels (59044B60L17002)......ccccueeeeiteeeeaieeaeateeeeaieeeaasteeeaasteeesaseeeeaasteeeaaseeeeaaseeeeaasneeeeaseeens HO
(O T o] (] e T = =Tt (o= 1 o= g P Hp
01 Electronic control components (59044603300L)........cccceuiiiiiiiiiccirririirieieeeereeeeeeeeeeeansennnnns HP
02 Traction Battery (59044603700L).....ccuuiiiieeeeeeeeeisieeeeeierrireeeeerereeeeeeaaaeesssessassnnsssnneeeeeeeees HT
03 Charger (59044603650L).....ccuuiiiieeeeeieieiiieeeeiee e erreeeeeeeeaeeasssaaaassaar e rrrrraaaaaeaeeeaaan Ho
(O T o] (T g S 11 1= 4 S oM
01 Labels and decals (59044604700L)........uuuuuumiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeisiieaeererrerreeerrrrereeeeeeeseesssannsanenens oM
Y 0] 01T T PP Qo
01 Electrical Circuit Diagram (509946045502)..........cccoiiiieurrumeriiieeireeeereeae e e e e e s s ssaeseeneenneeeeee 0o
02 Easy WOIrNOUL PArtS LiSt.........ccceiiiiiiiiciiiiiiiiie st e e e e e e e e et s s sss s eee e e e e e e s aeeaee e e e e e s e nnnnnnns on
03CoNSUMADIE PArtS LISt........cceiiiiiiiiiiiieeee i e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s e aaennnnnennnennees Qp



Chapter 1: Drive system

01 Steering machine (590446013501)

19
10 |
1
12
13

590446013501

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.



2

01 Steering machine (590446013501)

N o I tem C|Mar ltem Descri|l Qtyl Substi Not e
1 | 59049852005( {¢99wLbD 219 1
2 | 590198520064 b!¢ 19- {9[C| 1
3 | 590398520056 {/ w92 {h/Y9c¢| 3
4 | 59049852005( {¢99wLbD 219 1
5 | 590398520039 l h[ 59w 1
6 | 590498520041 ¢ht {11! C¢l 1
7 | 590398520092 {/ w92 {h/Y9¢| 2
8 | 5903985200771 /' w5! b 1
9 | 590398520033 5h2zb {I1!C{ 1
10 | 590398520076 Y9, pEpEM 1
11 | 590398520037 / hD 2199[]| 1
12 | 590398520051 21 {1 @Q@w!'¢ 5cH 1
13 | 590398520054 {/ w92 I, 1
14 | 590398520041 w! .. 9w 1
15 | 590198520067 b!'¢ 19- {9[C| 6
16 | 590398520067 . w! wLbD | h| 4
17 | 590198520087 {/ w92 {h/Y9C¢t| 6
18 | 590398520061 w9c¢! LbLbD w 4
19 | 590198520147 {/ w92 acEwmc 2

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.




02 Drive unit (5904460135 02)

590446013502

Ched other tables.

Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5=

Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3

1=



02 Drive unit (590446013982)

No.| 'tem C|[Mar ltem Descri|l Qtyl Substi Not e
1 590498520056 5wL+9 ah¢hw 1
2 590498520029 {1tthw¢ Chw § 1
3 590198520150 {1/ w92 I 9. I 5
4 590398520075 .91 wLbD 2
5 590398520054 21 {1 9w ao 1
6 5903985200685 b} ¢ aoc EmM 1
7 590498520047 D9!'w wLbDO 1
8 | 590498520124 {t! /9w 5yE| 3
9 590198520145 {/ w92 19 | 3

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.




Chapter2E Truck Frame

01 Solution tank (590446021501)

590446021501

Ched other tables.

Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5=

Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3

1=



01 Solution tank (59044602501)

N o I tem C|Mar ltem Descri|l Qtyl Substi Not e
1 | 590398510006 trr9fowl el g
2 | 590398520044 {/ w92 acEHnN 2
3 | 590198520147 {/ w92 acENd9 4
4 | 590498520044 Il h[59w Chw | 1
5 | 590198520067 bi¢ 19- {9[C| 2
6 | 590498510001 {h[i¢Lhb ¢ 1
7 | 590398520004 I'h+9w 1
8 | 590498520017 [t 2
9 | 590498520064 {/woz 19.- 11 2
10 | 590498520124 I'T9tb 2te9w ¢ 3
11 | 590198520128 [ /7 hbb9/ ¢h 2
12 | 590198520139 Ih{9 vy 0.4 0.4m
13 | 590198520130 PI[ gceg 1
14 | 590398520007 I'h+9w 1
15 | 590498520053 Ih{9 Chw 21¢9
16 | 590498520126 Il LbD9 2
17 | 59039851001( [ twa [LD| 1
18 | 590198520092 {/woz [ [ 1] 2
19 | 590198520143 {/ w92 {h/YO9c¢ g
20 | 590498520097 LD 20t {19 »2
21 | 59019852008( zt{l1o9w C[!'e¢ 2
22 | 590498520087 {/woz [ [ 1| 2
23 | 59049851001( alLb 2Lw9 1
24 | 590198520142 {/ w92 ackEmc 2
25 | 590398520027 I'h[ 59w 1
26 | 59039852006 {tfLe tLE 3
27 | 590498520068 {1tce yH 1
28 | 590498510009 wolw t i {1l 4§ 1
29 | 59039852005¢ {11cCe cH »
30 | 590498520128 /1 1Lb 0.3 0.3m

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.




02 Recovery tank (590446021502)

590446021502

Ched other tables.

Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5=

Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3

1=



02overy tank (590446021502

N o I tem C|Mar ltem Descri|l Qtyl Substi Not e
1 590498520027 RECOVERY TANK COVH 1
2 590198520144 SCREW SOCKET HD M6x 2
3 590198520013 SUPPORT FOR CAGE 1
4 590198520059 GASKET 1
5 590198520061 GASKET 1.45 1.45m
6 590498520020 RECOVERY TANK 1
7 590498520055 DRAIN HOSE 1
8 5901985201085 HOSE CLAMP B3T 1
9 590498520054 VACUUM HOSE 1
10 | 590198520015 FLOATING BALL 1
11 590198520014 CAGE FOR FLOATING BA| 2
12 590398520043 SEAT 1
13 | 590398510001 SENSOR FOR SEAT 1
14 | 590198520085 SCREW HEX HD M6x30| 4
15 | 590198520083 SCREW SOCKET HD M6x 2
16 | 590398520074 SPACER 2
17 590398520073 CABLE 1
18 590198520079 WASHER FLAT D6xD18| 11
19 590198520095 FLAT TIE HOLDER 7
20 590198520091 SCREW CYL HD M5x12 7
21 590198520057 GASKET 1
22 | 590198520054 GASKET 1
23 590498510004 VACUUM MOTOR 24V 1
24 | 59019852002¢ VACUUM MOTOR COVH 1
25 5901985200845 SCREW HEX HD M6x30| 3
26 | 59019852004( PLATE FOR VACUUM CO 3
27 590198520058 FILTER FOAM 1
28 590498520125 SEWAGE TANK SENSO 1

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.




9

03 Brush system (590446021503)

590446021503

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.



10

03 Brush system (59044621503

N o Il tem C{ Mar K Il tem Descr| Qtyl] Substi Not e
M pdnnadgyp w95,/ ¢Lh M
H pdnndyp -v-\/§5:/.¢II_h M
0 pdnnadgyp .wi {l 59/ wm
n pdnmapyp bl ¢ 19 {9 H
p pdnnadgyp a!Db9c¢ H
C pdnnadgyp {/ w92 {h/¥Y H
T pdhnmapyp bwpo“n [ h/ H
y |[pdnmdyp w5 {/ H
b |pdnodyp b!'¢ aHNnEM® M
MO |pdnndyp w { | H
MA[pdnndyp .wi {1o{hq H ht ¢Lhb! [
MA [ pdnndyp cwip{lhol !l w oH ht ¢Lhb! [
MA|pdnndyp a! Db9¢L/ H
MM|p dnmby p b!¢ aHnEM® ™
MH |[p dnmdy p {/w92 {h/Y c
MO |p hnmdy p 2!{|9“\N {tw c
MM | pdambyp {/ w92 acEl vy
Mp | pdamdpyp biy¢ 19 {9 ¢
MC |pdnndyp / hbbb9/ ¢Lh| H
MT [p dnodyp {t!1 /9w 5yE c
MY |[p hnmdy p {/w92 19. 1 c

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.




11

04 Front electric motor assembly (590446021504)

1= Supply as package 2= Supply with constraints. 3= Phasingout supply. 4= Supply as assembly 5= Ched other tables.











































































